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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

190
Lfﬂfjf May 24, 1917 191

................

tEhis certifiedithate N . CharJ:e ?_EEEE_}_?,?E _____________________________________________
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in _________________ Carliale I%d i_ﬁiﬂ F;?hoo.l ______________________________
Name of school.
BUBJIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, i RATING,
_English A LT Yot (v, 2pd Voew:. .. -
General Fxercises 856

Pabeleey o c o T 90

Effort _____ T A L T CRie, ORI =

Peportantente.. -~ - L B e S Sl S
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EacH. RaTING.

and i9pE WA eligible to pursue work in the Third Year Voeational _grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one,)

............................ Third  XEEK®r year vocational.

6—a1659 Superintendent. Principal.
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ARRIVED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT PERIOD .D TE DISCHARGED ’_‘CnUSE Of BISCHA‘R%
ok, /¥ /976 M/F /ﬁ//dﬁzw ”?’?f&;/__
’ ¥ ;
TO COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS | FROM COUNT%{
3 2 ) - 7) i = |
Pid ey h?c»;. /fyf/ 7z (Ui or L/.///ﬁ A %ré{/ (2, = B
.'/ /
=
|
. |
= |
—ap—— i EHAWSWALKDN, MUmSEGON, MICHISAN ‘qu_
.
vipnths 12 scueol Bofore Uariisiey ...
-

vade enter 10t Carlill, - - ot
ioade at di of Digchargﬁ,.................-.-......I..

Cpade o THdustIyy - oncmmeees covmsmariadicnsenasesnns

hyreah, e e e R R e S e S E ] AC S

“



CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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B UARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTHIAL SCHOOL

=N, . .
iy DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
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Male.
Perraien

-
AU Ao ; A \.L—LQ‘\\D 1914
v e \ (\ e Years Respiration /f Condition of, Eyes......a'd\ :

Hei,g‘ht....-......k‘_)__ _fi. .......§t___.iﬂs. Insp. 5%l‘)'_‘____ EBars_._ ... ____ M‘_
Mensuration Ly ¥
Weight\""' ".\-’ - ThS. Exp... 'b‘*\l Throat M '_

Temperature ,? s‘/ e Vacelnatlon: — s e Cervical glands _G"fl\

2ulse. ool R T S e A Vision __.___

Sex {

LT (R A et S e B P e e E I S S

-

Anscallailon e e e s S G R P S S e s i o N e I T G A PR R g D)

Heart. (L&"‘-‘-U"‘ . L -

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. : CONDITION OF HEALTH.

Father_______ \%’Q %_“ o S S S

s
Mother — - £ e

Brothers . ~___""%_

Sister: \'\-

g&5=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Tndian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field shonld use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955
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——=——— = ————=mm




PHYSICAL RECORD,
CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.

Fl

NAME OF PuplL___/ ___________ A 27T, M/)—- ______ DATE % 19740
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27
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FamiLy HISTORY:

T e e e i L e e S (e -t ey B0 R e T St SRR e e e e et S e e

Ty SRR S o il SR
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EXAMINATION ror OUTING:
Dartges: CONDITION:
{




BRIEF.

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

chool at.

ct

NAME OF FATHER

(Both Indian and English)

Dead

W7 ik : date of birth_ £2e ¥ 2& /??/

TRIBE . BAND | DrorzE oF
| INDIAN Broob

NAME OF SCHOOL

DATE OF
ENROLLMENT

/20,

Two Witnesses:

P. O. address: W .............................

DATE OF
DISCHARGE CAUSE GRADE

nextof kin)




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I‘have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afficted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Physician at .

;

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the—}:uest of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of 17~ % 2 W
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child. AZ,%

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian
schools to nonreservation schools.




Application of

PO | el 7 Lot od) SN S e T N,

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

B, S

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

SR, 5o T Y o T L

Date of enrollment

Term of enrollment

Printed by Carlisle Indians.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat ...

(Name of Child) {Sex)
...... Winnebago
(Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER | Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) | Dead SR R INDIAN BLOOD

John Barrison living Winnebago | Nebraska | Full

L_mmgghnmaaxxgggg .................................. :

enrollment in said school for a period of. & et .).,‘..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less na

the rules and regulations for Indian Schdols.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF DATB oF

BAME OB SCGHO0T ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE

CAUSE | GRADE

[
L _Winnebago: |

Genoa "

|
| 4 - | -
?‘..,c,arlisl,e[ SRR R e e hapey mme R e el e o e

.
arent, gLuardi}z'l. or next of kin)

P. O. address: ... ... Winnebago, Nebre. ... ...

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find...... .. ..._.to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.
1 S e S W ST £ i R e s .

Physiciantats voliole cealall  Agency,

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

S -, ey B

i

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-

" reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his

files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the

Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
Cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation

- to-aschool beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-

ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to striet accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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Septembexr 17, 1517

Mr. Charles HarzifioDe.
Hichigan Infantry,
Ft. Wayne, Detroit, Mich,

Dear Charles: }

I am in receipt of your letter of the 1§€§
instant enclosing check made payable to the C, V;“g.
R Co, in the amount of 312.35 and 286¢ in poatage..

The check has been forwarded to the railroad
company %o cover your ticket to Detroist, I have t_
depoeited 35¢ to your orsdit and am encdosing herewith
an ¢fficial receipt to cover same, and am raturnihg \
a l¢ stamp to cover the extira cent you sent, Thie
makee the total to your oredit here $6.65 and I am !"
enclosing a check for that amount which please gign and jﬁ
endorse and return in the enclosed franked envel?pa aﬁiﬁ
in order that the balance you owe may be closed #ube / ng
Please attend to this as soon as possible, 1_ t j
With kind regards and best wishes, I remaiﬁﬁ
Yours very tmly, ?W

|

i

Superintendent, Yy

LG §
encl. T

P.S,.~An "Arrow" has been forwarded under neparate;&o;#r,z



5—027.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,  gygyoUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES,

: UhS, INDIAN Sswixiil
orm approved by the Comptroller of the Treaswry = = = woeen pampINcasy 00 WO oo
%‘ebn}w 1, 1008, WHEN PAID IN CASH. 0-

Wnited Staies, 9(7 25

7o Charles Harrison

...........

Carlisle, Pa, Dr Dowtaxs. | rs. |
For cash advanced for board, ete,, in Y
Detroit, Mich., 5 0| 204 00
............ (/&:"’/{ —::”.‘:’_'."‘.‘?_‘%i‘é;éq e
Received af .. C8rlisle, Pa,, on this _30th 2l
day of May 4~ , 1917, of . John Francis,dr., Supt.,
in cash, by and no/100 - = Dollars, i ﬁ%}mﬂf of above
account, wiuch / cerfr fo be correct, =
Witness fo signature by mari (Mot to be signed in duplicate.) Z : %
If pnyment‘i.a made by disbursing oﬁioe;’:;l.'ﬂc'i&'l check, use subvoucher f_r.'-rm on reverse hereof. ©6—T00
5—927.

 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,  SUBVOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES,

Yo U. 8. EhlztgAN bxnncsm'r ! A & N
PP 5 Comenilige the Treasury ¥AEN PAl BY DiBSURRING FFiCER'S 0.
@Wuited States,
Ry —NIel OF wsM. -~ Jmeslxisl Bsfisdl 19
S TR e | SRR | SR Dr DoLTARS |C’1‘S
. e Y ois. Evand 0% Pesoavhe sl o |

1 CERTIFY that the abrme account is carrecf and just, and that payment fﬁarefor has not been recerved.
(Mot to be signed in duplicate.) .

Paid by cﬁeck Woios S5 "7, dated : AGEL YAToAg s N L RSN

1f pavment is made in cash, use subvoncher form on obverse hereof, o8—T00












4 ’? 7 Septepber 11, 1917.

Dear Sir:-

¥ill you please sign the enclesed check
fer $12.25 made payable to the Cumberland Valley
Rallrecad Company and return it to me in the envelope
alse enclosed.

The accounts show that you still owe
$.25. You can send this in stamps and thus settle
yeur full indebtedness to the school.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD-Inclosure









Jay 25, 1917,

Please sign and endorse the
enclosed check for $3.35 and return 1t to
me in the emvelope algo enclogede Thils
hpartmm on the money you torrowed
vhen you left Carlisie for the Ford Factory.
You still owe a balance of $18.90 which
Yyou can send me vhem you draw your rey.

Very txuly yeurs




-

T

August 24, 1917.

Charles Herrison,
38rd Michigen Infentry,
Foxrt Wayne, Detroit, Nich.

Dear friend:

On July 28, 1917, I sent you & check
for {2.35 which you were to sign snd indorse
and return to me, this money to be used as
part psyment on the money you borrowed when
you left Carlisle.

I have not yet received this
Will you plesse return it to me imme 8.
vpon receipt of this letter. You still owe
& balance of 18490 which I would 1like to
have you send me when you get your next pay.

I do not like to present this bill
against you to your commending officer, but
will have to do so unless you can attend to
it yourself.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



,’“ r
51142 >

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Winnebage Agency,
Winnebago, Nebr.

April 24, 1917.
Supt. Jeha Francis, Jr.,

United States Indian Scheol,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Francis:
I am in receipt of your letter of the 17th

inst., encleeing one from Gb&flee Harrison te John

Armell relative tec musical instruments. I am sending

Mr. Armell'se letter te hih, and will talk with him at the

first eppor tunity and inferm you of the result.

Very respectfully,
Clpand Gt

Superintendent.

I anm,

OLEB*HEB









JOEN

rRAMCES,
EUFERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

April 13, 1917.

Mr. Duren:

Enclosed is a letter dated April
10, 1917, from John Armell of Winnebago,
Nebraska, regaerding & slide trombone which
he alleges is in the possession of Charles
Harrison and which he claims belongs to
him.

Please investigate this matter and
advise me.

Respectfully,

7/ 2%

JF:R Superi

endent.



g

APOTE: 1%, 1917,

o s Mmooy

ﬂ'm Hebre
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of a letter dated
April 10, 1917, from John Armell of Vinnehapgo
in vhich he asks me to take a eertein trombone
in the possession of Charles Herrison snd hold
mmmmﬂstu.ﬁm:u
that Nﬁm took it from the band room here
without consent or his Imowledge. He also says
thet he wnderstends thet Charles Harrison has
offercd to tske 20,00 for the instrument end
asks thet T teke wp the metter for him,

There is encloved herowith & letter
from Cherles Harrison addrecsed to Jon Armell
concerning the frombone, May I ask you to teke
the matter uwp with I, Armell end advise me of
bis side of the question in the light of Charles
nuﬂm‘a letter to him,

Very m:mn.

JF:R Superintendent.



5—139 Account No.5329
T et e A S il
/ P
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5 7 7 ‘
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE | ; '
..Carlisle, Penna.-December 24th, 1914
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, ';ﬂ A TED 5
Washington, D. C. bt SU Y
STy

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve

the checks of RIS R TR e e
e e e M B

whose balance in bank is $.. 178,58 _, in the amounts and

for the purposes épecified below:

EXPENDITURES.
AMOUNT
OF AUTHORITY.

DATE. [} AMOUNT.

Charles Harrison one of the band boys,
has marked musical ability, and is desirouys
of owning hig own instrument, he has the
recommendation of his bandmaster to purcChase

an instrument to Cost $#94.00 less 20 % 75 (380

Approved: ..

6—1135 TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
7 of Federal aid.

Date of report._

7 d AR 1 Age._éé_:} '7 ("é

S5oios pRde T

Home post oftice;. e Briesd oy _?Z@_’é’f_________,_____-_,,_,,_,_--._,_____-___.-___.
Tl'ilJe___jm _____________________ Degree of Indian blood-,,%.--.--._-___ _____

How many acres of land do you own ot Ut Logation et T 0s o o e

25 (Y67

Name of child___=——7+-7

/ -y
What is the annual income from your land __. .. /L_d :'J-'_‘f__'_'_’%é- _@"_;Z‘_‘;{é‘:_‘_‘_ ha o SRS e ey
Do you have any other income . . __. '_'_'\.,',--.{_5____ S e Hitw ek cot™n .= Semail e S

Is your father living .. <%~ ,(Z_,f-l‘j,,,,_;____________________'______‘_________________'________h__

Home post oftice ¢ T L

Tribe. j : Degree of Indian blood  Ze-e el -Z/M*ﬁg

Iehe o eitizen . f% . e o L

How much land does he own_____. / 6.0 Hlaés  Alotment No. . X vt Ay

Is your mother living . .. ......__=Te e

Mother’s name________._Qo_’k Mt




What is the annual income from her land __ __. _04"74’4‘ A‘W 4. 1EA) Fhetis IANRAL

Does she have any other income__ ... _._______ . _____ e e R P T

With whom do you make your home.. . __. . A e R A SR
How many rooms in the house.___._ ._._____/J e i SNBSS bt e
How many liveinthe house___ .. __. ___ .. . ____ T S, S e s e T e S
How far is your home from the nearest public school _ _. " ?L 7’7"_’9&".- 5 (52 SR
Why do you not attend that school ____.______ _ C,;{f - ARl _%‘f'% Z:‘:&—‘—)
/
B s Loy AN %M ______________________________________________________
How many teachers employed there . éi‘./. f*‘:«p_z/:-_. "‘1‘/ ....... Shesum it i

How many grades maintained . __. \7‘}4/5/’/ pzf‘l—' _______________________________

How many months of school each year_ . .__. _____g__m%}kﬁ'é,_"_" " e Mo LNyl R

Did you ever attend a.public school .. ____ ... ______ M_,_u_-_-.----- =, oy i R e e
e e A G e e e i (o o g . eyl gin A - 0

How many brothers of school age have you________. Q%ﬂw&-_—f__ o e Wl b e s
How many sisters of school age have you_...__ oo -W&TZ‘: A oo ey o

AN T e et Sl

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrvollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubf, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.















Mr, Chsrles Herrison,
77 "egt Point, Kys
My desr Friend:

Your letter of tho £4%h inetent was deliversd to me
thie morning end in veply thereto will state that I ghall gled-
1y errenge for your reemrclment if you return to0 Carlisle at

your OWn axpPOnses

Noting that you desire especielly to take work which
will prepare you for selectiocn to go to the Pord Motor Company's
feotory in Detroit, lMichigen, I cen state that that privilege
too will be given you, but ot this time I do not know how meny
more boye cen be placed in Detroit end as others here sre on
our weiting 1ist no aesursnce st ell could be glven you that you
wonld be selected after six months of preparation or later.

ImMﬁoh@meMmWﬁta_mgm
use of your msfesl ability, but it is gretifying to know that
mmamumtoboprmﬂlmmnmaefmktom
your own way.

Hoping I shell hesr from you soon when to expeot you, I am,

Very truly yours, |

H, Super intendent.

fom to Supt. Baboock.)



February 12%h,1014.

Superiniendent,
Winnebago Agency, Neb.,

Dear 8irz,

Will you kindly advise what dispositicn has bsen
made of ahnmzigﬁ annuity due Charlses Harrison. This boy
iz 2l years of age, and desirss the meoney Zorwarded here.
If there is no objection to thiz procszsdurs the money will
bo deposited to hia credit and disburssed uvader the regulations
goveralng individual Indian money.

Reagpeotfully,

W.H.M, Superiantendent,



June 4th,1814.

Superintendent,
Winnebago AgsnCy, Neb.,
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the lst, enCloasing ChecCk
of 335.09 transfer of funde to Credit atCount of Charles

Harrison. Respe®tfully,

w.H. M. Supervisor In Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Winnebago Agency, Winnebago, Nebrasks,
June 1, 1914,

superintendent, Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

Enclosed find check No, 250 drawn on the First
National Rank, Tekamsah, Nebraska, for $325,09 in your favor
and signed by John S, Spear, Supsrintendent, for Charles
Harrison, absentee, This is the share of the trust fund
payment to the Winnsebagoes due Charles Harrison, Plesase
handle same as a "transfer of funds",

Very respectfully, ..

P

Suparinténdent.

LEP .
1l enclosure,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Vinnebago Agency, Nebrsaska,
May 18, 1914,

Pupervisor C, H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:

Your letter of liay 5th in regard to the marriage of
Charles Harrison, I will say that it is true thst his father
has land on this reservation, but I very much doubt that he
will do or can do anything for Charles, he needs this for his
own support, Chsrles hs s nothing and his determination as
expressed in your letter of March 17, 1914 lesves me with no
suggestion to make. .

Very respectfully,
o4

e T s -

S

LY

Supe}-/ ntendent.



Hay Bth, 1914,

e - -
duperinfentient; T WgE ARENOY
Pewhuals, k18, :

Hy dear 5ir:

me of the Wirmebagoe bhors enrelled at this school
desdres 40 maryy MHanie Onhand, but I have advised hin
that weraission %o o mo cimmot he given hin until the
matter haw had farther conpideration,

. I am finddng ont from Buparintendent Spesr vhet op-
portunity there would be st the young man's howe if pore
aiasion wore given him to sasume aueh regponnibilities,
and in order thet 41 oan then be determined vhet sotion
$0 Bake I would thank you to led me hive & reoompendation
fronm you in the pronisen,

Vary respeatinlly,

st Superviser in Charge,

Gony %0 ¥Wame Jda Frycya



May Bth, 19014,

Mr. dohn 3. dpesr,
Superintendient, The Winnebago Agency,
¥innebago, Hebr.

My dear Hir:

Chasg, Harrison, who is enrolled here fron your Jjuris-
dietion, desires %o warry one of the girls in school here,

He has stated that his father has land and that he
would setile down on that.

In order that it can be determined what advice to gilve
hinm in connection with so serious &n nndertaling, will you
please let me know what the conditions are &% Charles's home
and whether there is any reason teo believe that Cherles would
have & chaénoe o make & success of the work he claims he would
have an opnorfunity to do® I wonld thank you to make & recom-
mendation in the prenises,

Very respectfully,

HXi, Supervisor in Charge.



&

June LOth, 1914,

Mre John Hewvison,
Hy desr S34r:

This 48 To advise that poralasion has besn ziven
rour son Cherlas fa aome home for the atmmer veattion months
and that arranpements are being made 4o have hin lesive here
tonarroy avening. Pranppordation for hia passsge to Finno-

azo widl be procured Por his use and vhen he hes arrived
“oh oyowr home T ownld thark you to sotifr me.

Rin perlod of enrolpmi &8 $vds sfehoel doos net
terminate {¢his rasr and 4t 18 axpected that he will refurn
to Sarlisle in Septendar #o contimmg with his enrolment here,

Very truly yours,
i S Sapevvisor in Charpe,

Gopr 4o Superintendent Spear.



el 43 2 1

June 10%th, 1914,

Mr., Griffiths:

Charles Harrison is %o leave from the Large
Boys' quarters for his home at Winnebage, Nebraske, on
$rain at B.40 tomorrow evening, Will you please have
him taken t0 the station?

Respeotfully,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.

You will rlease NC '
will rlease report Charles Harrison "on leave”,

Respeotfully,

HEN, Supervisor in Charge.

Copy to Mr, Griffiths,
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INFORMATION REGARDING RETURNED STUDENTS

PART 1
REPORT BY NONRESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT OR RESERVATION SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

SCHOOL, (ZM@’/@I e, &

Name, K%M/&a)\zzz/zw
Belongs: State, Ouj’(

Grade in school, 7 ___________ ; health, [.f(.f'”’, height, Jﬂ{%, weight, /{7'@

Number months instruction given pupil in each school department, including musie, % 7 V7 A

Course completed, ... ...~ ... .. 2 IS Rl M M AL 1] ; years in this school, =4

- i ‘//‘\ ! .
Years spent in other schools and names of schools, f/&‘ﬁ

J@M.&T{féé’/%

R e ST A

5 m S Sorin e e e ot
- f . P ":.' g
Remarks: / e e S AT S~ W S L

PART 2
REPORT BY RESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT

Date pupil returned from school, ... .. . . .. ; employed since return as follows:

Are home and local conditions favorable? ___________

Should he receive assistance to find employment?

At what employment do you think he would do best?

G—2410 s o e e et Eo e e Su-_’pi’



SUGGESTIONS FOR SUPPLYING THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS BLANK

1. The report of nonreservation school Superintendent should be made at the time or a little
before the pupil leaves school, whether at the end of the school year or during the school year,
provided the pupil is 18 years of age or over, or younger, if for any special reason the pupil is
quitting school permanently. As soon as this report is received, or at least very soon after the pupil
returns home, the Supervisor of Indian Employment will correspond with the returned student for
the purpose of getting more in personal touch with him and finding out something about his wishes,
etc. His answer will be attached to and filed as part of this report. '

2. Health, height, and weight of returned students are sometimes very important in placing
them properly; height and weight could be approximated very satisfactorily, though from the pupil
records now in use all information called for in part 1 of this blank can readily be obtained and be
definite.

3. The State, agency, and tribe are important, and where the pupil is not attached to any agency
this fact should be stated and the Superintendent should give all available information as to the
home and local conditions surrounding the pupil.

4. Where the outgoing pupil has passed the civil-service examination for any position, this fact
should always be noted, giving position for which examination was taken.

5. It should be remembered that the Supervisor of Indian Employment can but seldom have a
personal acquaintance with the outgoing student, and that he must depend on the information
furnished in this report for his basis of action in behalf of the pupil.

6. The degree of Indian blood should always be given, as this fact largely determines how much
effort will be made on behalf of any particular returned student; qualifications being equal, or nearly
so, the preference will be given to those having the greatest degree of Indian blood.

7. This report should be forwarded promptly to the Supervisor of Indian Employment, Indian
Office, Washington, D. C.

8. Reports on students from reservation schools should be made only as to those who leave the
schools at 18 years of age, or older, and who will probably not go away to school.

9. If part 1 of this report is made out by the principal of a reservation school, the reservation
Superintendent should supply information called for in part 2 if the principal is not informed as to
home surroundings and local conditions. Such information is essential to a proper understanding of
the difficulties and needs of the pupil.

10. When part 1 is made out by a nonreservation Superintendent, this blank will be sent by the
Supervisor of Indian Employment to the Superintendent of the reservation where the outgoing
student belongs. He should fill out part 2 and return the blank as promptly as possible, for
practically nothing can be done until the information called for in part 2 is supplied.

Information under the heading ““Employed since return as follows,” will be valuable only in

cases where the pupil has been home for some time.
6—2418



N

o

Mr.John 8.8pear,
Sunt. Wisnebago Agencly,
Hab.,

Dear Sir,

Haroh 13th,1914.

1 have your favor of the 5th encClosing reasury

warrant for Charles Harrison in the sunm of 485,09 for his

sndorsenent snd return to you, The same hae Leen sndorsed

and is enclosed herewith.

Very respectliully,

H.H. M,

Supsrvieor in Charge.
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May 24th, 1915,

m. 3. Aa Hw YOW,
Supervintendent, The Winmebago Ageney,
Winnebago, Nebr.

Dear Mr., Young:

Replying to your letter of the 10th instant,
| ch stale that you do mot object to Charles
n which you sta 70 n J ;

Rarrison's returning home for the summer months, this

is to advise yon that arvangements sre being completed
%o have Charles leave here with the perty of boys going
to their howes this year who are to stert from Cerlisle
on June the 5»d, Twransporiation for his pesange to Win-
nebage will be procured for his use ee he hes sufficient
money on deposit here to pay for the cost of the same.

Cherles has made a very satisfactory record this
year and I should like to have him veturn to take up next
year's work,

Very respectfully,
HKa, Superintendent.

(Copy to Mr, Harrison.)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Tinnebhago Agency, Winnehsgo, Nehr.,
May 10, 1915.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carllislie, Pa.

Dear lir, Lipps:

John Harrison, the father of Charles Harrison
who is attending Carlisle School, was in this office a
few days ago and stated that Charles desires to come home
for the summer vacation and that he wishes to pay his ex-
penses from deposits to his eredit mnder your supervision.
If this arrangement meets with your approval I have no

objection to his coming home for the summer, it being under-

stood that he return in the fall.

Yery respectfully,

=

Sunerintef@ent.
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Jan, 1l8th, 1916,

Mr. Jehnlgarriaon,\

¥innebago, Nebraska.

My dear Sir:

It is gratifying to rote in your faver of Janusry
the 18th that you are so well plessed with the reports
that have come S0 you recently regarding your son[charles
and the progress he is making here. Ve have reasons to
be wall matisfied with hih and the work he is doing and
there is no reason why he should not continne to meke as
Satisfactory progress during the remaindsr of the time he
8tays at Carlisle.

1t has been learsmed thaet Charles has an amount of
§103.38 yet to his credit in our scLool bsnk end that he
has drawn but smell smounts momthly this year for ineident-
al expenses. Recently, however, he was allowed to expend
$76.20 to purchase an instrument of his own for use in our
band and which he can use after he lesves Carlisle.

Adssuring you that your interest in your son's welfare
is spvrecisted and that I will be pleased to hesr from you
at eny time I can be of service, I am,

Very truly yours,

HKH, Supervisor in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Winnebago Agency, Winnebago, Nebr.,
March 7, 1914,

NMr. H. O« Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
* Garlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Enclosed you will please find copy of a letter
from the 0ffice that explains itself. The view expressed
in this letter will be taken as a precedent in all simi-
lar cases as they arise,

- Yery respectfully, y
i

C;K Superintendent.

o ¢

Enc.

==



Bducation- ; .' “7
Schools, DEPARTMENT A# FHE INTERIOR

18351-34 UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE (coPY)

Waghington, Mareh 2, 1914,
Annuity money of
Charles Harrison.

Mr. John S. Spear,

Supt., Winnebago School.
81y,

The O0ffice has your letter of Fehrvary 17,
regarding the request of Superintendent Friedman, that
the annuity dﬁe Charles Harrison bhe forwarded to the
Carlisle School to he dposited to his eredit there and
disbursed under the regulations governing individual
Indian money.

In view of the fact that Charles Harrison is
a young men 21 years old and will soon be going back
to the reservation to meke his living, the 0ffice agrees
with you that this money may well be used toward buying
farm equipment, ete., and concurs in your opinion that
the money should be retained for this purpose.

Respectfully,
(Sgd.) B. B. Meritt,
Assicstant Commissioner.

2-WTC-26
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DEPARTMENT OF 1 +HE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Winnebago Agency, Winnebago, Nebr.,

March 5, 1914.

-

Mr. H. O. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed pleass find Indians settlement warrant
No. 6033 drawn in favor of Charles Harrison in the sum of
$385.09 to be endorsed by him and returned to this office
to be placed to his credit as individual Indian money in
accordance with instructions from the Departuent.

Very respectfully,

- By
R ‘%‘lZﬂA/f =

Superintendent.



Karch 17, 1914

John 8, Spear, Superiniendent

U. 8. Indian Agenoy,

Winnebago, Nebraska

Denr Mr, Spsari |

Charles Harrison hﬁa requested me %o write you
concerning the Treasury warrant in the sug of #325.08,
which he endorsed and returned to yov some time ago, for
depoait to his credit. THe asked me %o tell you that in-
asmuch a8 he has no land on that reservation, he does not
intend to return to the West, but expects to live in the
Esst and follow his trade. This being tmme, he requests
that his funds be transferrad here and daﬁoaitad to his
eredit. T notice some correepondence in the files here
regaerding this matter, and I called Charles's attention
to this fact, but he seems to think that you did not under-
stand that he expected to remain in the East, and not re-
turn to the reservation. I told him I would write you
gbout the matter, but you no doub$ know best what should
be done, and T have no desire to influence you in nny way
in your decision in the matter.

Very respectfully,

Supervisor in Charge.

OHL-BH



RO S ST
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Harch &4th, 1014,

Mr, Sam B, Devis
Supﬁvinﬁ@nﬁont, ha Genoa School,
Geonoa, Hebr.,

My dear Mr. Davis:

I return herawith the two sahvoughers you
tranamitted ho Cheries Harrison as this sohool with
vour letter of Warch the 18th. They have been anly
signed as was requested.

Very respectfully,

2 encls.
Hik. Supervisor in Charge,



g

Charles Har~ison:

T submit below for your information & copy of

the letter that vas adlressed to me by guperi ntenlent

Spear of %he Winnebago Ageney on March the 206th:

" have vour letder of March 17, regarling
tne trnst fund of Oharles Harrison. I %ook ap
nis matter with the 0ffice and was instragted %o
hold this moner here until Charles retumed to
the veservatlion, bub if he does not intend %o re-
turn and can persuade the Offiee that he should
have 1% now, I shall gladly sead 1% to him or %o
voun, If you are satisfled that Charles is sin-
cere in making the request, anl necds the money
now I would susgest that the mai%er be i&ken up
again with the Office and explained in detail,
My only desire is to do whai 1s hesd for the boy
and oher instruellons™

Regpectfully,

o, Bupervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Winnebago Agency, Winnebege, Nebr,,
Mareh 25, 1914,

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carligle Indian Sehool,

Carlisle, Pa.
Desr Mr. Lipps:

I have your letter of March 17, regarding the trust
fund of Charles Harrison. I took up this matter with the O0ffice
and was instrueted to hold this money here mntil Charles re-
turned 40 the reservation, but if he does not intend to return
and can persuade the Office that he should have it now, I shall
gladly send it to him or to you. If you are satisfied that
Cherles is sincere in making the request, and needs the money
now I wonld suggest that the matter be taken up again with the

0ffice and explained in detail. My only desire is to do what is

best for the boy and ohey instruetions.

Very res

3

,///’ Superintendent.

JSS/FG












26"
Oct, lat, 1914,

Mr. Charles Harrison,
Pawhnuaka, Oklahom&,
Ny desr Friend:

I have noted the roqueat confiained in the letter
vou addressed to Mr, Heyer &f Lhds scheol on Septenber
the 28th and have had it arranged &0 Hhai transportation
will he made availahle for your wse with the Hidiangd Val-
lev Gompany's agent at Pewhneks, HRerewdfh you will find
enclosed Ghe ten dallar cheak desired by Fjou to pay for
vour ineidentel axpenses,

I was pleased e nofie in yeuwr lathier thai yom have
mede your own way this summer and that yom heve heen at
work, Thet is & recommendation and the experience you
have gained should he of materisl help %e you while you
asontinue in school and after you start out for vonrself,

Regarding yowr raturn to Cerlialae 7 aan only atate
that I will be pleased o have you come hack %o scheol, but
you will have to make up your mind that yom will stick to
something definite and that yow will endesvor &t &all times
to make guod nse of your time. The majority of the astud-



-~ Nr, Charles Rarrison.

ents who have heen anrolled for this year's work have
peen told definitely that they most mean husiness if they
expaot o he retained here during t he year, Hone of those
who were af home "on leaye" werd t0id definitely that they
are not wanied here and several others were given permis-
sion to return only after they had assured me and others
inbervestad in them thet thay wersed snether chence %0
prove thelr worthiness and thelr gincerity.

I hring this fo your sttention 8o that yeu may know
what will bhe sxpected and reqnired of you and ae that you
gan deailde hefare you cone to Carlisle fthati you will meke
en earneat effort to profit by another year in schoole

Hoping that we ahall see you here 8O0n, 1 remain,

Your friend,

il Superviser in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Winnebago Agency, Winnebago, Nebr.,
June 27, 1914,

Supervisor 0. H.'Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Charlﬁiﬂgﬁi{}son has asked for whatever
balance he maé“;;vgvin the bank at Carlisle., If it
- meets with your approval that he be given his balance
at this time it may be given to him. It is immaterial
to me.

Very respectfullyfj

£
.
rae

Superintendent.

% » /
FAG. | X/L | f‘/(’:)




7 Oot. 7¢h, 1915,

| " ur, John 8. Spear,
. Superintendent, The Winnebago Agency,
Winnebago, Habr,

| My dear Sir:

' This is to scknowledge receipt of the appli-

| ecation you submitted me to cover the transfer to Car-
1isle of Charles Harrison, and 1o edvise thet he heg
arrived here. His re-enrolment hae heen effected
and it is hoped he will have another very successful
term of enmrolment here,

Very ftruly yours,

HXM, Superintendent.

‘Hﬁ?’[’



Dec. B8rd, 1913.

5 oo £ RO beago Age
parinyonien ?’“ wEo Ageney
O Siomebegs, Beb?, s
By dear Bir:

T waturn to yon herewith Charles Harrison's
applioation in triplicste for the frust funds to
his oredlt under pour eharge., The papers have
been dfly signod by Cherles and otherwise executed
as wap requasted by your letter of the 18th direct
to him,

Yory fruly yours,
Enols.
HiGi, Superintendient,
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lire Chad. Harrison,

Genos, Hehranka.
My dear Priand.

It hag heen reported to me that you lesire
to retuwrn to Coritsie for & additionsl peried of en-
rolmant, I will be rlecsed %6 have you a0 mo and A
franmportation has hesn pleged Bo Superintendont
spsar's arflor b Finnobage 4% oan be krrenged $o heve
FOu come on Juet Ay soom o an épplication to cover
your iransfer has been approved by the Superintendent.
I enalose herowith & blunk Tor your use.

he atddvional blanke I englose may be handed bo
your frian‘s and I hope wyou will find 1% convenient 4o
wrge sone of thom $o come to Carlisle with you.

Trusting your return to school oan be effected
6% m eorly date, I romadn,

Your mm'
Enols,

", Superintendent,
Yopy to Superintendent fpear,
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